TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soluziona USA, Inc.		07/01/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miria Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 N. Providence Road, Suite 4005		
Internal Address:	Rose Tree Corporate Center II		
City:	Media		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19063-2052		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78269268	MANAGED PAY
Serial Number:	78517380	MANAGED LENDING
Serial Number:	76544712	MANAGEDSEARCH
Serial Number:	76544711	MANAGEDCONTRACTS
Serial Number:	76544704	MANAGEDSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76544703	MANAGEDHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)863-0151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9495673527

Email: spooners@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Spooner

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0761**

900066652

Address Line 1: 5 Park Plaza Address Line 2: Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8503		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132550-2000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Spooner	
Signature:	/Scott Spooner/	
Date:	01/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ConfirmationofTradeMark_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=ConfirmationofTradeMark_EXECUTED#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0762

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 1, 2006 (the "Effective Date").

The undersigned MIRIA SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("MIRIA"), hereby confirms that as of the Effective Date, MIRIA entered into a certain agreement, further described below, with SOLUZIONA, USA, INC., then a Pennsylvania corporation ("S-USA") (hereinafter MIRIA and S-USA referred to collectively as the "Parties"), With reference thereto, MIRIA represents and confirms as follows:

- 1. Prior to and including the Effective Date, S-USA held itself out as being the sole owner of the trademark applications described in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").
- 2. Pursuant to a Contribution and Assumption Agreement entered into on, and made effective as of, July 1, 2006, S-USA assigned and transferred to MIRIA, then known as, Soluziona BCM, Inc., all of the assets of that portion of its business, known as, S-USA's "business content management operations," including the entire right, title and interest of S-USA in and to the Trademarks, which are associated with that portion of the business, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and any causes of action for infringement thereof.
- 3. Accordingly, MIRIA hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record MIRIA as the owner of the Trademarks and of all registrations that result therefrom.
- 4. This instrument shall inure to the benefit of MIRIA and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MIRIA has duly executed this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

MIRIA SYSTEMS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0763

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial Number	Class	
MANAGED PAY and Design	78/269,268	9	
Managed⊕Pay			
MANAGEDLENDING and Design	78/517,380	9	
Managed Lending			
MANAGEDSEARCH and Design	76/544,712	9	
Managed@Search			
MANAGEDCONTRACTS and Design	76/544,711	9	
Managed Contracts		i	
MANAGEDSOLUTIONS and Design	76/544,704	9	
Managed Solutions			
MANAGEDHR and Design	76/544,703	9	
Managed@HR			

RKC-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0764